

19 April 2024



Dear 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL INFORMATION AND MEETINGS ACT Request: 2024-13

I refer to your request of 8 March 2024 which was transferred to the Carterton District Council from Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency on 20 March 2024, for the following information:

"Please let me have information relating to the temporary speed limit set for 70 kilometres per hour on the Hughes Line Road East Taratahi, Masterton as at 16 February 2024, including:

- 1. Who applied for the temporary speed limit;*
- 2. Any reasons provided for the temporary speed limit;*
- 3. Any time period requested for the temporary speed limit".*

Your request has been considered under the Local Government Official Information and Meeting Act 1987 (the Act).

The information that you are requesting is publicly available and can be viewed here: <https://cdc.govt.nz/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/2024-07-Response.pdf>

If you require further information relating to the above matter, you are welcome to email: lgoima@cdc.govt.nz

Please note, the Council proactively publishes LGOIMA responses on our website. As such, we may publish this response on our website after five working days. Your name and contact details will be removed.

Thank you again for your email. You have the right to ask an Ombudsman to review this decision. You can do this by writing to info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or Office of the Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Yours sincerely



Geoff Hamilton
Chief Executive
Carterton District Council

